## 504373044 05/18/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419738

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		N	lame		Execution Da	
DEVACHAN HAIR & S	PA, INC.				04/25/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DEVA CONCEPTS LLC					
Street Address:	75 SPR	75 SPRING STREET				
Internal Address:	8TH FL	8TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10012					
Property Type Patent Number:		84592	<b>Number</b> 3459273			
CORRESPONDENCE		(512)0	41-6234			
Lov Numbor			41-0234			
		• •		s unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	the e- l; if tha	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	• <i>the e</i> - I; if tha 51324	<b>-mail address first; if that is</b> at is unsuccessful, it will be 12324			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided t	<b>the e</b> <b>I; if tha</b> 51324 tremak	<i>mail address first; if that is to unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 slus@whe-law.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided t	the e- l; if tha 51324 tremak THEOI	<b>-mail address first; if that is</b> at is unsuccessful, it will be 12324			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided t t	<b>the e-</b> <b>i; if tha</b> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI	<i>mail address first; if that is to unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 klus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided t t	<b><i>the e- l; if tha</i></b> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C	<i>mail address first; if that is to unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 clus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided t t	<i>the e- l; if tha</i> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C CINCII	<i>mail address first; if that is to unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 klus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET CAREW TOWER	e sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided t t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C CINCII	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 klus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET CAREW TOWER NNATI, OHIO 45202	e sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided t t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C CINCII	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12324 clus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET CAREW TOWER NNATI, OHIO 45202 THEODORE R. REMAKLUS	e sent v		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided t t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C CINCII	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 12324 klus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET CAREW TOWER NNATI, OHIO 45202 THEODORE R. REMAKLUS (theodore r remaklus/	e sent v	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided t t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 51324 tremak THEOI 441 VI 2700 C CINCII	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 12324 dus@whe-law.com DORE R. REMAKLUS NE STREET CAREW TOWER NNATI, OHIO 45202 THEODORE R. REMAKLUS (theodore r remaklus/ 05/18/2017	e sent v	via US Mail.	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT dated as of April, 26, 2017 (the "Effective Date") between Devachan Hair & Spa, Inc., a New York corporation having an address of 560 Broadway, New York, New York 10012 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Deva Concepts LLC, a State of Delaware limited liability company having an address of 75 Spring Street, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10012 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 8,459,273, and any and all inventions described and/or claimed therein and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on any counterpart, divisional, continuing, reissue, re-examination, extension, provisional or other patent application based on said United States Letters Patent No. 8,459,273, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages for or by reason of past, present or future infringement of said United States Letters Patent No. 8,459,273 or said inventions or misuse or theft of any of said inventions and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to register patents, to record ASSIGNEE as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DEVACHAN HAIR AND SPA, INC.
p. MAX
D. MARINA

Name: <u>Matthew</u> Eby\_\_\_\_\_ Title: <u>Director</u>

DEVA CONCEPTS_LLC	
12200	and the second
By:	

Name: Matthen Eby Title: Director

**RECORDED: 05/18/2017**